
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

Adeolu A. Bakare 
Direct Dial: 717.237.5290 
Direct Fax: 717.260.1744 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 

August 1, 2022 

VIA E-MAIL 

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq. 
Catherine Vasudevan, Esq. 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq. 
Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq. 
Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq. 
Teresa K. Harrold, Esq. 
Pennsylvania American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania-American Water Company;  
Docket Nos. R-2022-3031672 and R-2020-3031673 

Dear Counsel: 

Attached please find Pennsylvania-American Water Large Users Group's ("PAWLUG") Response to 
Pennsylvania American Water Company's ("PAWC") Interrogatories, Set I, in the above-referenced 
proceedings.  

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly served with a 
copy of this document.  Thank you.   

Sincerely, 

Adeolu A. Bakare 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via electronic filing, letter and certificate only) 
Certificate of Service 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 

(relating to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL 

SUSAN SIMMS MARSH ESQ. 
ELIZABETH TRISCARI ESQ. 
TERESA K HARROLD ESQ. 
PA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
852 WESLEY DRIVE 
MECHANICSBURG PA  17055 
Susan.Marsh@amwater.com
teresa.harrold@amwater.com
Elizabeth.Triscari@amwater.com
(Counsel for PA-American Water Co.) 

KENNETH M KULAK ESQ. 
CATHERINE VASUDEVAN ESQ. 
BROOKE E MCGLINN ESQ. 
MARK A LAZAROFF ESQ. 
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1701 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA PA  19103-2921 
kkulak@morganlewis.com
cvasudevan@morganlewis.com
bmcglinn@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com
(Counsel for PA-American Water Co.) 

GINA MILLER ESQ. 
PA PUC BUREAU OF  
INVESTIGATION AND ENFORCEMENT 
400 NORTH STREET 
HARRISBURG PA  17120 
ginmiller@pa.gov

LAURA ANTINUCCI ESQ. 
ERIN L GANNON ESQ.  
MACKENZIE BATTLE ESQ. 
LAUREN GUERRA ESQ. 
555 WALNUT STREET 5TH FLOOR 
FORUM PLACE 
HARRISBURG PA  17101 
ocapawc2022@paoca.org 
(Counsel for Office of Consumer Advocate)

RIA PEREIRA ESQ. 
LAUREN N. BERMAN, ESQ. 
JOHN W. SWEET, ESQ. 
ELIZABETH R. MARX, ESQ. 
PA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
118 LOCUST STREET 
HARRISBURG PA  17101 
717.710.3839 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
(Counsel for CAUSE-PA) 

JOSEPH L VULLO ESQ. 
BURKE VULLO REILLY ROBERTS 
1460 WYOMING AVENUE 
FORTY FORT PA  18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com
(Counsel for Commission on Economic 
Opportunity) 

KAREN O. MOURY, ESQ. 
LAUREN M. BURGE, ESQ. 
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 
MELLOTT, LLC 
213 MARKET STREET, 8TH FLOOR 
HARRISBURG, PA  17101 
kmoury@eckertseamans.com
lburge@eckertseamans.com
Counsel for Victory Brewing Company 
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TUCKER R. HULL ESQ. 
J. CHADWICK SCHNEE ESQ. 
LAW OFFICE OF TUCKER R. HULL, 
LLC 
108 W MAIN STREET 
PO BOX 330 
ANNVILLE PA  17003 
tucker@tucker-hull-law.com
chadwick@tucker-hull-law.com 
(Counsel for Exeter Township) 

STEVEN C. GRAY ESQ. 
ERIN FURE ESQ. 
FORUM PLACE 
555 WALNUT STREET 1ST FLOOR 
HARRISBURG PA  17101 
sgray@pa.gov
efure@pa.gov 
(Counsel for Office of Small Business 
Advocate) 

KURT J. BOEHM ESQ. 
JODY KYLER COHN ESQ. 
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 E SEVENTH STREET 
SUITE 1510 
CINCINNATI OH  45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
(Counsel for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel) 

AMEE L. MAZZARESE ESQ. 
DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, P.C. 
TWO PPG PLACE  SUITE 400 
PITTSBURGH PA  15222 
amazzarese@dmclaw.com 
(Counsel for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel) 

JOAN E. LONDON ESQ. 
KOZLOFF STOUDT 
2640 WESTVIEW DRIVE 
WYOMISSING PA  19610 
jlondon@kozloffstoudt.com
(Counsel for the Borough of St. Lawrence, 
Berks County) 

BRIAN KALCIC 
EXCEL CONSULTING 
7330 DORSET AVENUE 
ST. LOUIS, MO  63130 
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net
Consultant for OSBA 

Aaron Rothschild 
Edgar Bandera 
Rothschild Financial Consulting 
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA 

Barbara Alexander 
Barbara Alexander Consulting 
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA 

Jerome Mierzwa 
Exeter Associates 
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA 

Roger Colton 
Fisher, Sheehan & Colton 
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA 

Ralph Smith 
Dawn Bisdorf 
Megan Cranston 
Mark Dady 
Larkin & Associates 
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA 

Terry Fought 
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA 

DC Patel 
dupatel@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E
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Christine Wilson 
cswilson@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E 

Lisa Gumby 
lgumby@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E 

Ethan Cline 
etcline@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E 

Anthony Spadaccio 
aspadaccio@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E 

Joe Kubas 
jkubas@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E 

Richard A. Baudino 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
1347 Frye Road 
Westfield, NC 27053 
rbaudino@jkenn.com
Consultant for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel 

Adeolu A. Bakare 

Counsel to the Pennsylvania-American Water 
Large Users Group 

Dated this 1st day of August, 2022, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 


